

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8939/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in ITA No.
280/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12978 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14320 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14322 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14364 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14366 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14381 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14472 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14539 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14542 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14548 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14752 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18973 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22432 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23526 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34686 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6798 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 8959 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9637 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9853 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters except SLP(C) No.
34686/2009.

Await service of notice on the sole respondent therein.

The respondents who have appeared in the other matters,
may file their Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks, as
a last chance.

There is no appearance for the Respondents in SLP(C) No.
9637/2009, though served with notice.

List the matter on 24.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG