

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

015

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15947/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2015
in ITA No. 2/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

(s)

SIEM OFFSHORE INC.

Petitioner

VERSUS

)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME-TAX
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, DEHRADUN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4906 of 2010.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash
Sharma
Date: 2015.07.07 13:55:50 IST
Reason: Signer Card of Mr. Om
Parkash Sharma, Court Master is
being used by Mr. Ashok Raj
Singh, Court Master for uploading
the matters if 03-07-2015.