

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5005/2014

M/S SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL DRILLING

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASST. DIT
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11560/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udit Naresh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5005/2014

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

SLP(C) No. 11560/2014

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.01.28
16:55:24 SCT
Reason:

List again on 11.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG